PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3995987

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PANASONIC HEALTHCARE HOLDING CO., LTD.	07/31/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EIZO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	153 SHIMOKASHIWANO-MACHI, HAKUSAN-SHI	
City:	ISHIKAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	924-8566	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D628199

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +81-3-6712-6985 **Email:** tishii@skiplaw.jp

Correspondent Name: SK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 3-12-40 HIROO, SHIBUYA-KU

Address Line 2: HIROO-BLDG. 4F

Address Line 4: TOKYO, JAPAN 150-0012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4591US1-NNO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TARO ISHII
SIGNATURE:	/Taro Ishii/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039359 FRAME: 0818

503949331

Assignment

Date: July 31, 2016

Assignee

Address

153 Shimokashiwano-machi, Hakusan-shi, Ishikawa,

924-8566, Japan

Name

EIZO Corporation

Representative

Yoshitaka Jitsumori

Assignor

Address

2-38-5 Nishishimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo,

105-8433, Japan

Routa Stoh

Name

Panasonic Healthcare Holding Co., Ltd.

Representative Ryuta Itoh

Senior Manager of Intellectual Property Departme

nt, Authorized Signing Officer.

Signature

The US design patent registration No.D628199 has been assigned to the Assignee.

> **PATENT REEL: 039359 FRAME: 0819**

RECORDED: 08/08/2016